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Tuesday 9th January 2018 
Dear Parents, 
 
Happy new year and it’s fantastic to welcome you all back at Twineham. We are very excited about this term with a 
wide range of exciting learning opportunities planned for the spring.  
 
FOREST SCHOOL FOR YEAR 5 AND ½ OF YEAR 4 
We sent out forest school dates back in September and this is a reminder that all children in Year 5 and pupils in Year 
4 who didn’t have forest school last term will begin sessions with Marc Easton tomorrow. 
 
Pupils should wear suitable outdoor clothing – it will be very cold and muddy! Jeans, warm trousers, long sleeves, 
hoodies, hats, gloves and lots of layers will be needed to combat the elements and enjoy these fabulous sessions for 
the next 6 weeks. 
 
Welcome back Mrs Slade 
Mrs Emily Slade will work in Buttercups every Thursday until half-term, working in partnership with Mrs Cotton, Mrs 
Martin and Mrs Borrer. We are delighted to welcome Mrs Slade back to the team from her maternity leave, initially 
for one day a week. 
 
Head lice 
We have had several cases of head lice in school – please check your child’s head for lice and provide treatment. The 
NHS offer useful advice at https://www.nhs.uk/conditions/head-lice-and-nits/treatment/ 
 
Diary dates 
 

Monday 5th February Science Week  

Tuesday 6th February   Safer Internet Day – ‘Create, Connect and Share Respect’ 

Monday 12th February Half-term 

Monday 19th February  Back to school  

Thursday 1st March  World Book Day 

Friday 2nd March  Scholastics Book Fair arrives for one week 

Tuesday 27th March 9am  Easter Service 

Friday 30th March  Easter Holidays start 

Monday 16th April Back to school for Summer Term 

Monday 7th May Leavers/Group Photographs 

Monday 28th May  Half-term 

Monday 4th June School closed for INSET 

Friday 13th July School closed for INSET 

Tuesday 24th July Last day of term 

 
Kind regards, 
Scott Reece 

https://www.nhs.uk/conditions/head-lice-and-nits/treatment/

